
2023 MHSAA Division I State Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 TCW Traverse City West 18 34 52
2 TCC Traverse City Central 25 32 57
3 MSHS Marquette 54 52 106
4 BRI Brighton 78 89 167
5 CHS Clarkston 95 82 177
6 FLLF Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton 97 97 194
7 BIRM Birmingham 120 118 238
8 RA Adams 167 89 256
9 MHS Milford 142 135 277

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 TCW Traverse City West 29 40.5 69.5
2 TCC Traverse City Central 49 20.5 69.5
3 FHNE Forest Hills Northern Eastern 31 69 100
4 CHS Clarkston 59 50 109
5 RA Adams 101 100 201
6 BH Bloomfield Hills 101 111 212
7 BRI Brighton 134 108 242
8 MHS Milford 125 121.5 246.5
9 Mercy Mercy 147 151 298

1st Place Tie broken by 5th place, 38 pts for TCC and 30 pts for TCW



2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
520 Quinn Gerber TCC 26.50 (1) 26.89 (9) 53.39 1.5
585 Anna Grzelak MRQT 27.37 (3) 26.02 (1) 53.39 1.5
516 Holly Grzelak FHNE 27.60 (5) 26.03 (2) 53.63 3
508 Kellan Kudary TCC 27.05 (2) 27.00 (11) 54.05 4
519 Katie Fodale RA 27.47 (4) 26.74 (7) 54.21 5
528 Jaycee O'Neill FHNE 27.81 (6) 26.49 (5) 54.30 6
515 Lila Warren TCW 28.12 (12) 26.45 (4) 54.57 7
540 Erinn Hale TCC 27.84 (7) 26.96 (10) 54.80 8.5
506 Charlie Schulz TCW 28.42 (15) 26.38 (3) 54.80 8.5
556 Pearl Hale TCC 27.93 (8) 27.01 (12) 54.94 10
511 Sydney Thomas CHS 28.27 (14) 26.76 (8) 55.03 11
529 Phoebe Savoie CHS 28.05 (9) 27.40 (17) 55.45 12
559 Dillyn Mohr TCW 28.08 (10.5) 27.39 (16) 55.47 13
574 Ava Stern MRQT 28.21 (13) 27.41 (18) 55.62 14
561 Jenna Brown CHS 28.74 (20.5) 27.20 (14.5) 55.94 15
513 Brooke Green BH 28.48 (16.5) 27.48 (19.5) 55.96 16
527 Olivia Bageris TCW 28.08 (10.5) 28.05 (25.5) 56.13 17
544 Cameron Thomas CHS 28.94 (27) 27.20 (14.5) 56.14 18
545 Lexi Hammerstrom MRQT 28.74 (20.5) 27.48 (19.5) 56.22 19
584 Blanca Srock Birm 28.73 (19) 27.57 (22) 56.30 20
548 Helena Hoffman SL 28.81 (23) 27.51 (21) 56.32 21
534 Ella Sill TCC 28.79 (22) 27.78 (23) 56.57 22
569 Avery Plummer TCW 29.51 (31) 27.15 (13) 56.66 23
518 Isabella Militello BRI 28.48 (16.5) 28.20 (29) 56.68 24
568 Avery Sill TCC 28.84 (25) 28.05 (25.5) 56.89 25
537 Ellie Gruber TCW 28.87 (26) 28.20 (29) 57.07 26
507 Cameron Brosky CHS 28.49 (18) 28.81 (35) 57.30 27
576 Anna Heimberger FLLF 28.83 (24) 28.61 (34) 57.44 28
514 Natalie Melody MHS 29.33 (29) 28.20 (29) 57.53 29
526 Finley DeCubber H / O 29.56 (34) 28.07 (27) 57.63 30
524 Sierra Musial H / O 29.44 (30) 28.22 (31) 57.66 31
541 Hadley Amann FHNE 30.05 (39) 27.84 (24) 57.89 32
535 Ava Popov BRI 29.55 (32.5) 28.40 (33) 57.95 33
532 Abby Weaver RA 29.24 (28) 29.03 (39) 58.27 34
551 Lucy Stern MRQT 29.55 (32.5) 29.10 (40) 58.65 35
543 Rylee Lynch MHS 30.57 (43) 28.26 (32) 58.83 36
505 Abby Storch BRI 29.80 (36) 29.16 (42) 58.96 37
525 Sydney Plath GHBR 30.26 (41) 28.83 (36) 59.09 38
502 Mikaela Williams MRCY 30.22 (40) 29.02 (38) 59.24 39
509 Storey Huntley BH 29.62 (35) 29.64 (46.5) 59.26 40
533 Ellie DeYoung MHS 30.03 (38) 29.46 (45) 59.49 41
521 Isabelle Morris Birm 29.81 (37) 29.78 (48) 59.59 42
539 Brooke Panozzo BH 30.83 (48) 28.98 (37) 59.81 43
536 Mira Dalal RA 30.40 (42) 29.64 (46.5) 60.04 44
517 Alaina Hatcher MRCY 30.80 (47) 29.25 (44) 60.05 45
578 Mikayla Tomasunas RHS 30.87 (49) 29.20 (43) 60.07 46
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
530 Betsy Laansoo BH 31.05 (52) 29.14 (41) 60.19 47
554 Lia Leffel BRI 30.79 (46) 30.01 (50) 60.80 48
503 Addison Grake RA 30.78 (45) 30.28 (52.5) 61.06 49
555 Ella Gorski FHNE 30.96 (50) 30.26 (51) 61.22 50
575 Ellie Venckus RHS 31.07 (53) 30.52 (54) 61.59 51
573 Rachel Reck Birm 31.74 (59) 29.92 (49) 61.66 52
567 Lucy Roeser CHS 31.29 (56) 30.61 (55) 61.90 53
501 Bella Woohlhiser MHS 31.67 (58) 30.28 (52.5) 61.95 54.5
558 Kate Iuppenlatz BH 31.24 (55) 30.71 (56) 61.95 54.5
565 Ellie Cook BH 31.19 (54) 31.31 (60) 62.50 56
546 Emilie Wiggins GB 30.98 (51) 31.91 (63) 62.89 57
577 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 30.73 (44) 32.92 (68) 63.65 58
531 Jessica Koehler MRCY 32.58 (63) 31.13 (57) 63.71 59
572 Reagan Aylor Hart 32.50 (62) 31.24 (58) 63.74 60
583 Sara Mayer BRI 31.96 (60) 32.59 (66) 64.55 61
560 Julia Rossi MRCY 33.30 (66) 31.26 (59) 64.56 62
553 Ella Stufft MHS 33.13 (65) 31.89 (61.5) 65.02 63
579 Grace Kansa RA 32.69 (64) 32.47 (65) 65.16 64
538 Amelia Lampi MRCY 32.45 (61) 32.82 (67) 65.27 65
547 Allee Galvin WLC 34.29 (67) 31.89 (61.5) 66.18 66
542 Vivian Flynn BRI 34.92 (69) 31.92 (64) 66.84 67
570 Itziar Urraca MHS 34.65 (68) 33.56 (70) 68.21 68
582 Rayleigh Banka MRCY 35.47 (70) 33.55 (69) 69.02 69
581 Vanessa Trevino RA 39.22 (71) 38.23 (71) 77.45 70
504 Katie Grzelak FHNE 59.19 (72) 26.51 (6) 85.70 71
550 Allison Merrill GB 31.35 (57) 54.73 (72) 86.08 72
580 Marin Alexander FHNE DNS DSQ 74
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCC 520 Quinn Gerber 26.50 (1) 26.89 (8) 53.39 1 * 20.5
508 Kellan Kudary 27.05 (2) 27.00 (10) 54.05 3 *
540 Erinn Hale 27.84 (6) 26.96 (9) 54.80 7.5 *
556 Pearl Hale 27.93 (7) 27.01 (11) 54.94 9 *
534 Ella Sill 28.79 (18) 27.78 (18) 56.57 17
568 Avery Sill 28.84 (19) 28.05 (20.5) 56.89 20

2 TCW 515 Lila Warren 28.12 (11) 26.45 (3) 54.57 6 * 40.5
506 Charlie Schulz 28.42 (13) 26.38 (2) 54.80 7.5 *
559 Dillyn Mohr 28.08 (9.5) 27.39 (15) 55.47 12 *
527 Olivia Bageris 28.08 (9.5) 28.05 (20.5) 56.13 15 *
569 Avery Plummer 29.51 (24) 27.15 (12) 56.66 18
537 Ellie Gruber 28.87 (20) 28.20 (23) 57.07 21

3 CHS 511 Sydney Thomas 28.27 (12) 26.76 (7) 55.03 10 * 50
529 Phoebe Savoie 28.05 (8) 27.40 (16) 55.45 11 *
561 Jenna Brown 28.74 (17) 27.20 (13.5) 55.94 13 *
544 Cameron Thomas 28.94 (21) 27.20 (13.5) 56.14 16 *
507 Cameron Brosky 28.49 (16) 28.81 (27) 57.30 22
567 Lucy Roeser 31.29 (41) 30.61 (41) 61.90 39

4 FHNE 516 Holly Grzelak 27.60 (4) 26.03 (1) 53.63 2 * 69
528 Jaycee O'Neill 27.81 (5) 26.49 (4) 54.30 5 *
541 Hadley Amann 30.05 (29) 27.84 (19) 57.89 24 *
555 Ella Gorski 30.96 (37) 30.26 (38) 61.22 38 *
504 Katie Grzelak 59.19 (53) 26.51 (5) 85.70 53
580 Marin Alexander DNS DSQ 55

5 RA 519 Katie Fodale 27.47 (3) 26.74 (6) 54.21 4 * 100
532 Abby Weaver 29.24 (22) 29.03 (30) 58.27 26 *
536 Mira Dalal 30.40 (31) 29.64 (35.5) 60.04 33 *
503 Addison Grake 30.78 (33) 30.28 (39.5) 61.06 37 *
579 Grace Kansa 32.69 (46) 32.47 (48) 65.16 47
581 Vanessa Trevino 39.22 (52) 38.23 (53) 77.45 52

6 BRI 518 Isabella Militello 28.48 (14.5) 28.20 (23) 56.68 19 * 108
535 Ava Popov 29.55 (25) 28.40 (26) 57.95 25 *
505 Abby Storch 29.80 (27) 29.16 (32) 58.96 28 *
554 Lia Leffel 30.79 (34) 30.01 (37) 60.80 36 *
583 Sara Mayer 31.96 (43) 32.59 (49) 64.55 44
542 Vivian Flynn 34.92 (50) 31.92 (47) 66.84 49

7 BH 513 Brooke Green 28.48 (14.5) 27.48 (17) 55.96 14 * 111
509 Storey Huntley 29.62 (26) 29.64 (35.5) 59.26 30 *
539 Brooke Panozzo 30.83 (36) 28.98 (28) 59.81 32 *
530 Betsy Laansoo 31.05 (38) 29.14 (31) 60.19 35 *
558 Kate Iuppenlatz 31.24 (40) 30.71 (42) 61.95 40.5
565 Ellie Cook 31.19 (39) 31.31 (45) 62.50 42
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MHS 514 Natalie Melody 29.33 (23) 28.20 (23) 57.53 23 * 121.5
543 Rylee Lynch 30.57 (32) 28.26 (25) 58.83 27 *
533 Ellie DeYoung 30.03 (28) 29.46 (34) 59.49 31 *
501 Bella Woohlhiser 31.67 (42) 30.28 (39.5) 61.95 40.5 *
553 Ella Stufft 33.13 (47) 31.89 (46) 65.02 46
570 Itziar Urraca 34.65 (49) 33.56 (52) 68.21 50

9 MRCY 502 Mikaela Williams 30.22 (30) 29.02 (29) 59.24 29 * 151
517 Alaina Hatcher 30.80 (35) 29.25 (33) 60.05 34 *
531 Jessica Koehler 32.58 (45) 31.13 (43) 63.71 43 *
560 Julia Rossi 33.30 (48) 31.26 (44) 64.56 45 *
538 Amelia Lampi 32.45 (44) 32.82 (50) 65.27 48
582 Rayleigh Banka 35.47 (51) 33.55 (51) 69.02 51

Page 2 of 2



2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
117 Caleb Lewandowski TCW 25.41 (1) 26.18 (2) 51.59 1
150 Luke Wiersema TCW 26.72 (12) 25.55 (1) 52.27 2
122 Sam Dehlin MSHS 25.90 (3) 27.12 (5.5) 53.02 3
136 Jace Rowell TCC 25.82 (2) 27.48 (11) 53.30 4
125 Broden Janczarek LO 26.22 (5) 27.15 (7) 53.37 5
104 Cru Smith BRI 26.15 (4) 27.25 (9) 53.40 6
119 Asher Paul TCC 26.23 (6) 27.20 (8) 53.43 7
140 Isaac Shapiro TCW 26.37 (8) 27.08 (4) 53.45 8
108 Didier Ramoie TCC 26.35 (7) 27.12 (5.5) 53.47 9
130 Anthony Trovato FBE 26.81 (14) 26.99 (3) 53.80 10
137 Isaac King RA 26.58 (9) 27.45 (10) 54.03 11
134 Hunter Post BRI 26.64 (10) 27.83 (14) 54.47 12
132 JD Amann FH NE 26.86 (15) 27.66 (12) 54.52 13
124 Oliver Srock Birm 26.70 (11) 27.90 (16) 54.60 14
112 Sawyer Haiss CHS 27.41 (24) 27.79 (13) 55.20 15
176 Conner Henry MSHS 27.27 (20) 27.99 (17) 55.26 16
144 Luke Farella TCC 26.77 (13) 28.56 (25) 55.33 17
113 Noah Ostheimer CHS 27.52 (25.5) 27.84 (15) 55.36 18
106 Ben Youngblood MHS 27.30 (22) 28.28 (19) 55.58 19
143 Lloyd O'Connor MSHS 27.37 (23) 28.23 (18) 55.60 20
165 Rocco Elkins TCC 26.89 (16) 28.82 (29) 55.71 21
185 Sam Oberke Kzoo 27.03 (17) 28.73 (28) 55.76 22
190 Ben Kuhl MSHS 27.70 (28) 28.35 (20) 56.05 23
118 Bayden Tapert RA 27.22 (19) 28.86 (30.5) 56.08 24
107 Jack Antonishek FLLF 27.67 (27) 28.49 (24) 56.16 25
149 Nate Hiscock FLLF 27.87 (32) 28.41 (22) 56.28 26
148 Tyler Kaczocha RA 27.29 (21) 29.01 (33) 56.30 27
180 Grady Ellis TCW 28.04 (33) 28.36 (21) 56.40 28
135 Evan Savioe CHS 27.81 (30) 28.70 (27) 56.51 29
161 Luke Nault FH NE 27.79 (29) 28.86 (30.5) 56.65 30
114 Ryland Fairbanks FLLF 27.52 (25.5) 29.36 (35.5) 56.88 31
171 Charlie Licht TCW 28.43 (37) 28.90 (32) 57.33 32
173 Cody Dawes FLLF 27.82 (31) 29.52 (39) 57.34 33
192 Isley Moshier TCC 28.87 (43) 29.14 (34) 58.01 34
147 Ryan Bushroe CHS 28.53 (38) 29.59 (40) 58.12 35
160 LJ Nykamp GHBR 28.55 (39) 29.61 (41.5) 58.16 36
189 Nathan Deveja SC 28.59 (40) 29.62 (43) 58.21 37
186 Nathan Moriarty NHS 28.60 (41) 29.73 (46) 58.33 38
126 Joe Sepanik NHS 29.13 (44) 29.36 (35.5) 58.49 39
127 Ethan Russel SL 29.16 (45) 29.77 (47) 58.93 40
188 Luke Filthaut WLC 29.43 (51) 29.61 (41.5) 59.04 41
142 Spencer Blaz MHS 29.50 (52) 29.67 (45) 59.17 42
154 Ryder Cervin SC 29.25 (46) 29.93 (50) 59.18 43.5
167 Max Ashley CHS 29.26 (47) 29.92 (49) 59.18 43.5
138 Alex Lustig Birm 29.80 (53) 29.39 (37) 59.19 45
128 Jackson Weiland NHS 28.74 (42) 30.53 (56) 59.27 46
151 Wills McAlear Birm 29.93 (55) 29.64 (44) 59.57 47
146 Dylan White BRI 29.31 (49) 30.64 (57) 59.95 48
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
152 Cole Johnson MSHS 28.10 (34) 31.91 (65) 60.01 49
170 Andrew Weaver RA 29.29 (48) 30.85 (59) 60.14 50
172 Spencer Dicks FLLF 30.37 (61) 29.88 (48) 60.25 51
162 Erik DeKeyser BRI 30.19 (58) 30.08 (52) 60.27 52
178 Andrew Fedor Birm 29.38 (50) 30.92 (60) 60.30 53
129 Eric Ranck H / O 30.28 (59) 30.16 (54) 60.44 54
181 Jeremy Nord CHS 30.50 (63) 30.06 (51) 60.56 55
101 Lucas Kennard Birm 30.30 (60) 30.45 (55) 60.75 56
159 Maxwell Merrill GB 30.13 (57) 30.94 (61) 61.07 57
153 Aaron Kucherenko WLC 29.88 (54) 31.22 (63) 61.10 58
166 Tommy Park MHS 30.47 (62) 30.77 (58) 61.24 59
191 Josh Arango RA 31.12 (64) 30.14 (53) 61.26 60
183 Evan Kelly LO 33.72 (68) 28.66 (26) 62.38 61
145 Carson Wolff MHS 32.00 (67) 31.19 (62) 63.19 62
175 Leo Lisabeth MHS 31.72 (65) 31.63 (64) 63.35 63
123 John Popov BRI 27.14 (18) 36.55 (68) 63.69 64
116 Diesel Machuca MHS 31.88 (66) 33.01 (66) 64.89 65
103 Ben Schramski TCW 37.59 (70) 28.45 (23) 66.04 66
174 Evan Calderaro BRI 35.29 (69) 34.79 (67) 70.08 67
141 Brooks Funke FLLF 54.66 (71) 29.43 (38) 84.09 68
105 Brady Audette MSHS 28.33 (35) DNF 76
164 Carson Wright Birm DNS DNF 76
157 Daniel Welton SL 28.38 (36) DNF 76
182 Alex Cotton HOW DNS DNF 76
184 Joe Jakubiak WB 30.05 (56) DNF 76
111 Cullen Doyle RA DNS DNF 76
131 Marcel Anders LO DNS DNF 76

Page 2 of 2



2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCC 136 Jace Rowell 25.82 (2) 27.48 (9) 53.30 4 * 32
119 Asher Paul 26.23 (5) 27.20 (6) 53.43 6 *
108 Didier Ramoie 26.35 (6) 27.12 (4.5) 53.47 8 *
144 Luke Farella 26.77 (12) 28.56 (22) 55.33 14 *
165 Rocco Elkins 26.89 (13) 28.82 (24) 55.71 18
192 Isley Moshier 28.87 (33) 29.14 (28) 58.01 29

2 TCW 117 Caleb Lewandowski 25.41 (1) 26.18 (2) 51.59 1 * 34
150 Luke Wiersema 26.72 (11) 25.55 (1) 52.27 2 *
140 Isaac Shapiro 26.37 (7) 27.08 (3) 53.45 7 *
180 Grady Ellis 28.04 (28) 28.36 (18) 56.40 24 *
171 Charlie Licht 28.43 (31) 28.90 (26) 57.33 27
103 Ben Schramski 37.59 (51) 28.45 (20) 66.04 49

3 MSHS 122 Sam Dehlin 25.90 (3) 27.12 (4.5) 53.02 3 * 52
176 Conner Henry 27.27 (16) 27.99 (14) 55.26 13 *
143 Lloyd O'Connor 27.37 (19) 28.23 (15) 55.60 17 *
190 Ben Kuhl 27.70 (24) 28.35 (17) 56.05 19 *
152 Cole Johnson 28.10 (29) 31.91 (48) 60.01 36
105 Brady Audette 28.33 (30) DNF 55

4 CHS 112 Sawyer Haiss 27.41 (20) 27.79 (10) 55.20 12 * 82
113 Noah Ostheimer 27.52 (21.5) 27.84 (12) 55.36 15 *
135 Evan Savioe 27.81 (25) 28.70 (23) 56.51 25 *
147 Ryan Bushroe 28.53 (32) 29.59 (33) 58.12 30 *
167 Max Ashley 29.26 (34) 29.92 (37) 59.18 32
181 Jeremy Nord 30.50 (45) 30.06 (38) 60.56 41

5 RA 137 Isaac King 26.58 (8) 27.45 (8) 54.03 9 * 89
118 Bayden Tapert 27.22 (15) 28.86 (25) 56.08 20 *
148 Tyler Kaczocha 27.29 (17) 29.01 (27) 56.30 23 *
170 Andrew Weaver 29.29 (35) 30.85 (44) 60.14 37 *
191 Josh Arango 31.12 (46) 30.14 (40) 61.26 44
111 Cullen Doyle DNS DNF 55

6 BRI 104 Cru Smith 26.15 (4) 27.25 (7) 53.40 5 * 89
134 Hunter Post 26.64 (9) 27.83 (11) 54.47 10 *
146 Dylan White 29.31 (36) 30.64 (42) 59.95 35 *
162 Erik DeKeyser 30.19 (41) 30.08 (39) 60.27 39 *
123 John Popov 27.14 (14) 36.55 (51) 63.69 47
174 Evan Calderaro 35.29 (50) 34.79 (50) 70.08 50

7 FLLF 107 Jack Antonishek 27.67 (23) 28.49 (21) 56.16 21 * 97
149 Nate Hiscock 27.87 (27) 28.41 (19) 56.28 22 *
114 Ryland Fairbanks 27.52 (21.5) 29.36 (29) 56.88 26 *
173 Cody Dawes 27.82 (26) 29.52 (32) 57.34 28 *
172 Spencer Dicks 30.37 (43) 29.88 (36) 60.25 38
141 Brooks Funke 54.66 (52) 29.43 (31) 84.09 51
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 Birm 124 Oliver Srock 26.70 (10) 27.90 (13) 54.60 11 * 118
138 Alex Lustig 29.80 (39) 29.39 (30) 59.19 33 *
151 Wills McAlear 29.93 (40) 29.64 (34) 59.57 34 *
178 Andrew Fedor 29.38 (37) 30.92 (45) 60.30 40 *
101 Lucas Kennard 30.30 (42) 30.45 (41) 60.75 42
164 Carson Wright DNS DNF 55

9 MHS 106 Ben Youngblood 27.30 (18) 28.28 (16) 55.58 16 * 135
142 Spencer Blaz 29.50 (38) 29.67 (35) 59.17 31 *
166 Tommy Park 30.47 (44) 30.77 (43) 61.24 43 *
145 Carson Wolff 32.00 (49) 31.19 (46) 63.19 45 *
175 Leo Lisabeth 31.72 (47) 31.63 (47) 63.35 46
116 Diesel Machuca 31.88 (48) 33.01 (49) 64.89 48
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
519 Katie Fodale RA 31.60 (1) 31.42 (1) 63.02 1
504 Katie Grzelak FHNE 31.72 (2) 32.19 (2) 63.91 2
585 Anna Grzelak MRQT 32.22 (3) 32.61 (4) 64.83 3
516 Holly Grzelak FHNE 33.63 (5) 32.46 (3) 66.09 4
569 Avery Plummer TCW 33.76 (6) 33.77 (6) 67.53 5
527 Olivia Bageris TCW 33.42 (4) 34.35 (10) 67.77 6
520 Quinn Gerber TCC 34.34 (13) 33.60 (5) 67.94 7
511 Sydney Thomas CHS 34.08 (7) 34.12 (8) 68.20 8
528 Jaycee O'Neill FHNE 34.29 (9.5) 33.98 (7) 68.27 9
537 Ellie Gruber TCW 34.33 (12) 34.63 (11) 68.96 10
556 Pearl Hale TCC 34.63 (15) 34.34 (9) 68.97 11
515 Lila Warren TCW 34.29 (9.5) 35.11 (16) 69.40 12
559 Dillyn Mohr TCW 34.15 (8) 35.90 (17) 70.05 13
545 Lexi Hammerstrom MRQT 35.30 (17) 34.84 (12.5) 70.14 14
584 Blanca Srock Birm 34.49 (14) 35.97 (18) 70.46 15
540 Erinn Hale TCC 35.89 (23) 34.85 (14) 70.74 16
513 Brooke Green BH 36.01 (24) 34.89 (15) 70.90 17
506 Charlie Schulz TCW 36.45 (29) 34.84 (12.5) 71.29 18
544 Cameron Thomas CHS 35.49 (18) 36.04 (21) 71.53 19
574 Ava Stern MRQT 35.18 (16) 36.38 (24) 71.56 20
561 Jenna Brown CHS 35.62 (21) 36.20 (22) 71.82 21
548 Helena Hoffman SL 36.06 (25) 36.02 (19.5) 72.08 22
541 Hadley Amann FHNE 35.58 (20) 36.60 (25.5) 72.18 23
529 Phoebe Savoie CHS 36.35 (28) 36.23 (23) 72.58 24
577 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 36.11 (26) 36.60 (25.5) 72.71 25
526 Finley DeCubber H / O 35.75 (22) 37.17 (29) 72.92 26
524 Sierra Musial H / O 35.53 (19) 37.62 (32) 73.15 27
568 Avery Sill TCC 36.29 (27) 37.22 (30) 73.51 28
576 Anna Heimberger FLLF 36.54 (30) 37.74 (34) 74.28 29
534 Ella Sill TCC 36.86 (31) 37.44 (31) 74.30 30
525 Sydney Plath GHBR 38.32 (45) 36.02 (19.5) 74.34 31
505 Abby Storch BRI 37.85 (40) 36.91 (27) 74.76 32
514 Natalie Melody MHS 37.23 (34) 37.64 (33) 74.87 33
565 Ellie Cook BH 37.01 (32) 37.97 (37) 74.98 34
521 Isabelle Morris Birm 37.03 (33) 38.01 (38) 75.04 35
507 Cameron Brosky CHS 38.12 (43) 37.15 (28) 75.27 36
517 Alaina Hatcher MRCY 37.62 (37) 37.82 (35) 75.44 37
502 Mikaela Williams MRCY 38.08 (42) 37.83 (36) 75.91 38
533 Ellie DeYoung MHS 37.99 (41) 38.72 (41) 76.71 39
535 Ava Popov BRI 37.63 (38) 39.14 (43) 76.77 40
509 Storey Huntley BH 37.78 (39) 39.41 (45) 77.19 41
532 Abby Weaver RA 37.35 (36) 39.92 (48) 77.27 42
503 Addison Grake RA 38.86 (46) 38.57 (39) 77.43 43
539 Brooke Panozzo BH 39.85 (52) 38.62 (40) 78.47 44
580 Marin Alexander FHNE 39.68 (51) 38.81 (42) 78.49 45
563 Claire Richards FHNE 39.61 (50) 39.78 (46) 79.39 46
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
543 Rylee Lynch MHS 40.13 (53) 39.38 (44) 79.51 47
536 Mira Dalal RA 40.17 (54) 39.89 (47) 80.06 48
501 Bella Woohlhiser MHS 38.89 (47) 41.37 (51) 80.26 49
567 Lucy Roeser CHS 41.19 (59) 40.12 (49) 81.31 50
550 Allison Merrill GB 40.21 (55) 41.21 (50) 81.42 51
547 Allee Galvin WLC 40.75 (58) 42.07 (52) 82.82 52
546 Emilie Wiggins GB 40.71 (56) 42.58 (54) 83.29 53
564 CeCe Pruski BRI 41.50 (60) 42.18 (53) 83.68 54
552 Kyra Heinzmann RA 40.73 (57) 43.27 (56) 84.00 55
572 Reagan Aylor Hart 42.19 (62) 42.66 (55) 84.85 56
508 Kellan Kudary TCC 34.30 (11) 50.83 (64) 85.13 57
554 Lia Leffel BRI 42.85 (64) 43.67 (57) 86.52 58
573 Rachel Reck Birm 42.59 (63) 44.87 (59) 87.46 59
542 Vivian Flynn BRI 44.07 (65) 44.78 (58) 88.85 60
553 Ella Stufft MHS 44.70 (67) 46.84 (60) 91.54 61
538 Amelia Lampi MRCY 44.57 (66) 47.00 (61) 91.57 62
562 Veronica Trevino RA 46.25 (68) 48.47 (62) 94.72 63
531 Jessica Koehler MRCY 39.04 (49) 56.16 (65) 95.20 64
570 Itziar Urraca MHS 49.44 (69.5) 50.48 (63) 99.92 65
571 Madison Linton MRCY 49.44 (69.5) 1:22.18 (66) 131.62 66
575 Ellie Venckus RHS 37.31 (35) DNF 74
578 Mikayla Tomasunas RHS DNF DNF 74
558 Kate Iuppenlatz BH 38.94 (48) DSQ 74
530 Betsy Laansoo BH DNS DSQ 74
551 Lucy Stern MRQT 38.19 (44) DNF 74
518 Isabella Militello BRI DNS DNF 74
560 Julia Rossi MRCY 41.88 (61) DSQ 74
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCW 569 Avery Plummer 33.76 (5) 33.77 (5) 67.53 4 * 29
527 Olivia Bageris 33.42 (3) 34.35 (9) 67.77 5 *
537 Ellie Gruber 34.33 (11) 34.63 (10) 68.96 9 *
515 Lila Warren 34.29 (8.5) 35.11 (14) 69.40 11 *
559 Dillyn Mohr 34.15 (7) 35.90 (15) 70.05 12
506 Charlie Schulz 36.45 (21) 34.84 (11) 71.29 15

2 FHNE 504 Katie Grzelak 31.72 (2) 32.19 (2) 63.91 2 * 31
516 Holly Grzelak 33.63 (4) 32.46 (3) 66.09 3 *
528 Jaycee O'Neill 34.29 (8.5) 33.98 (6) 68.27 8 *
541 Hadley Amann 35.58 (15) 36.60 (19) 72.18 18 *
580 Marin Alexander 39.68 (38) 38.81 (31) 78.49 34
563 Claire Richards 39.61 (37) 39.78 (35) 79.39 35

3 TCC 520 Quinn Gerber 34.34 (12) 33.60 (4) 67.94 6 * 49
556 Pearl Hale 34.63 (13) 34.34 (8) 68.97 10 *
540 Erinn Hale 35.89 (17) 34.85 (12) 70.74 13 *
568 Avery Sill 36.29 (19) 37.22 (22) 73.51 20 *
534 Ella Sill 36.86 (22) 37.44 (23) 74.30 21
508 Kellan Kudary 34.30 (10) 50.83 (48) 85.13 42

4 CHS 511 Sydney Thomas 34.08 (6) 34.12 (7) 68.20 7 * 59
544 Cameron Thomas 35.49 (14) 36.04 (16) 71.53 16 *
561 Jenna Brown 35.62 (16) 36.20 (17) 71.82 17 *
529 Phoebe Savoie 36.35 (20) 36.23 (18) 72.58 19 *
507 Cameron Brosky 38.12 (32) 37.15 (21) 75.27 25
567 Lucy Roeser 41.19 (43) 40.12 (38) 81.31 39

5 RA 519 Katie Fodale 31.60 (1) 31.42 (1) 63.02 1 * 101
532 Abby Weaver 37.35 (25) 39.92 (37) 77.27 31 *
503 Addison Grake 38.86 (33) 38.57 (28) 77.43 32 *
536 Mira Dalal 40.17 (41) 39.89 (36) 80.06 37 *
552 Kyra Heinzmann 40.73 (42) 43.27 (41) 84.00 41
562 Veronica Trevino 46.25 (50) 48.47 (46) 94.72 47

6 BH 513 Brooke Green 36.01 (18) 34.89 (13) 70.90 14 * 101
565 Ellie Cook 37.01 (23) 37.97 (27) 74.98 24 *
509 Storey Huntley 37.78 (28) 39.41 (34) 77.19 30 *
539 Brooke Panozzo 39.85 (39) 38.62 (29) 78.47 33 *
530 Betsy Laansoo DNS DSQ 55
558 Kate Iuppenlatz 38.94 (35) DSQ 55

7 MHS 514 Natalie Melody 37.23 (24) 37.64 (24) 74.87 23 * 125
533 Ellie DeYoung 37.99 (30) 38.72 (30) 76.71 28 *
543 Rylee Lynch 40.13 (40) 39.38 (33) 79.51 36 *
501 Bella Woohlhiser 38.89 (34) 41.37 (39) 80.26 38 *
553 Ella Stufft 44.70 (49) 46.84 (44) 91.54 45
570 Itziar Urraca 49.44 (51.5) 50.48 (47) 99.92 49

Page 1 of 2



2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 BRI 505 Abby Storch 37.85 (29) 36.91 (20) 74.76 22 * 134
535 Ava Popov 37.63 (27) 39.14 (32) 76.77 29 *
564 CeCe Pruski 41.50 (44) 42.18 (40) 83.68 40 *
554 Lia Leffel 42.85 (46) 43.67 (42) 86.52 43 *
542 Vivian Flynn 44.07 (47) 44.78 (43) 88.85 44
518 Isabella Militello DNS DNF 55

9 MRCY 517 Alaina Hatcher 37.62 (26) 37.82 (25) 75.44 26 * 147
502 Mikaela Williams 38.08 (31) 37.83 (26) 75.91 27 *
538 Amelia Lampi 44.57 (48) 47.00 (45) 91.57 46 *
531 Jessica Koehler 39.04 (36) 56.16 (49) 95.20 48 *
571 Madison Linton 49.44 (51.5) 1:22.18 (50) 131.62 50
560 Julia Rossi 41.88 (45) DSQ 55
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
117 Caleb Lewandowski TCW 31.29 (1) 33.03 (1) 64.32 1
122 Sam Dehlin MSHS 31.69 (2) 33.06 (2) 64.75 2
119 Asher Paul TCC 32.24 (3) 33.57 (4) 65.81 3
103 Ben Schramski TCW 32.92 (4) 34.48 (7) 67.40 4
140 Isaac Shapiro TCW 33.40 (5) 34.54 (8) 67.94 5
136 Jace Rowell TCC 33.44 (6) 34.63 (9) 68.07 6
108 Didier Ramoie TCC 33.76 (7) 34.45 (6) 68.21 7
130 Anthony Trovato FBE 35.09 (13) 34.23 (5) 69.32 8
150 Luke Wiersema TCW 36.12 (22) 33.31 (3) 69.43 9
144 Luke Farella TCC 34.35 (9) 35.48 (13) 69.83 10
123 John Popov BRI 34.07 (8) 35.87 (18) 69.94 11
134 Hunter Post BRI 35.18 (14) 34.85 (10) 70.03 12
132 JD Amann FH NE 34.85 (11) 35.54 (15) 70.39 13
177 Trevor Suttle TCC 35.69 (16) 35.53 (14) 71.22 14
114 Ryland Fairbanks FLLF 34.89 (12) 36.47 (21) 71.36 15
113 Noah Ostheimer CHS 35.36 (15) 36.55 (22) 71.91 16
180 Grady Ellis TCW 36.20 (23) 35.72 (16) 71.92 17
131 Marcel Anders LO 36.37 (25) 35.90 (19) 72.27 18
176 Conner Henry MSHS 36.06 (20) 36.44 (20) 72.50 19
143 Lloyd O'Connor MSHS 35.98 (19) 36.77 (24) 72.75 20
106 Ben Youngblood MHS 36.08 (21) 36.76 (23) 72.84 21
105 Brady Audette MSHS 38.23 (36) 35.81 (17) 74.04 22
165 Rocco Elkins TCC 38.74 (37) 35.38 (12) 74.12 23
104 Cru Smith BRI 35.89 (17.5) 38.70 (37) 74.59 24
129 Eric Ranck H / O 37.29 (28) 37.83 (27) 75.12 25
138 Alex Lustig Birm 37.23 (27) 38.10 (30) 75.33 26
157 Daniel Welton SL 37.50 (29) 38.21 (32) 75.71 27
161 Luke Nault FH NE 36.72 (26) 39.01 (39) 75.73 28
147 Ryan Bushroe CHS 37.71 (32) 38.51 (36) 76.22 29
163 Ben Kirk MSHS 38.00 (35) 38.32 (33) 76.32 30
127 Ethan Russel SL 38.80 (39) 37.85 (28) 76.65 31
128 Jackson Weiland NHS 37.97 (34) 39.19 (41) 77.16 32
126 Joe Sepanik NHS 38.90 (41) 38.34 (35) 77.24 33
172 Spencer Dicks FLLF 37.58 (30) 39.70 (45) 77.28 34
148 Tyler Kaczocha RA 37.70 (31) 39.71 (46) 77.41 35
186 Nathan Moriarty NHS 38.78 (38) 38.90 (38) 77.68 36
189 Nathan Deveja SC 37.90 (33) 39.83 (47) 77.73 37
135 Evan Savioe CHS 38.89 (40) 39.05 (40) 77.94 38
124 Oliver Srock Birm 34.69 (10) 43.52 (53) 78.21 39
153 Aaron Kucherenko WLC 39.01 (42) 39.26 (43) 78.27 40
125 Broden Janczarek LO 44.08 (56) 34.96 (11) 79.04 41
107 Jack Antonishek FLLF 41.50 (54) 38.16 (31) 79.66 42
159 Maxwell Merrill GB 39.98 (45) 39.90 (48) 79.88 43
173 Cody Dawes FLLF 40.33 (47) 40.26 (49) 80.59 44
167 Max Ashley CHS 39.45 (44) 41.82 (50) 81.27 45
152 Cole Johnson MSHS 44.93 (58) 37.10 (25) 82.03 46
101 Lucas Kennard Birm 40.45 (48) 42.23 (51) 82.68 47
181 Jeremy Nord CHS 40.87 (51) 42.60 (52) 83.47 48
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
141 Brooks Funke FLLF 46.40 (60) 37.95 (29) 84.35 49
162 Erik DeKeyser BRI 41.39 (53) 44.30 (55) 85.69 50
151 Wills McAlear Birm 40.13 (46) 45.75 (58) 85.88 51
182 Alex Cotton HOW 46.75 (62) 39.21 (42) 85.96 52
154 Ryder Cervin SC 46.79 (63) 39.58 (44) 86.37 53
178 Andrew Fedor Birm 40.57 (49) 46.77 (61) 87.34 54
145 Carson Wolff MHS 42.21 (55) 45.21 (57) 87.42 55
164 Carson Wright Birm 39.22 (43) 49.58 (63) 88.80 56
185 Sam Oberke Kzoo 51.77 (65) 38.33 (34) 90.10 57
179 Mael Fleury RA 45.30 (59) 45.03 (56) 90.33 58
175 Leo Lisabeth MHS 44.86 (57) 46.62 (59) 91.48 59
166 Tommy Park MHS 46.57 (61) 47.35 (62) 93.92 60
116 Diesel Machuca MHS 48.35 (64) 46.72 (60) 95.07 61
170 Andrew Weaver RA 40.89 (52) 1:00.71 (65) 101.60 62
174 Evan Calderaro BRI 52.02 (66) 52.00 (64) 104.02 63
142 Spencer Blaz MHS 40.83 (50) 1:06.32 (66) 107.15 64
188 Luke Filthaut WLC 1:33.85 (67) 37.73 (26) 131.58 65
146 Dylan White BRI DNS DNF 76
184 Joe Jakubiak WB DNS DNF 76
118 Bayden Tapert RA DNS 43.85 (54) 76
111 Cullen Doyle RA DNS DNF 76
160 LJ Nykamp GHBR DNS DNF 76
112 Sawyer Haiss CHS 35.89 (17.5) DNF 76
137 Isaac King RA 36.22 (24) DSQ 76
171 Charlie Licht TCW DNS DNF 76
183 Evan Kelly LO DNS DNF 76
149 Nate Hiscock FLLF DNS DNF 76
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCW 117 Caleb Lewandowski 31.29 (1) 33.03 (1) 64.32 1 * 18
103 Ben Schramski 32.92 (4) 34.48 (6) 67.40 4 *
140 Isaac Shapiro 33.40 (5) 34.54 (7) 67.94 5 *
150 Luke Wiersema 36.12 (20) 33.31 (3) 69.43 8 *
180 Grady Ellis 36.20 (21) 35.72 (13) 71.92 15
171 Charlie Licht DNS DNF 55

2 TCC 119 Asher Paul 32.24 (3) 33.57 (4) 65.81 3 * 25
136 Jace Rowell 33.44 (6) 34.63 (8) 68.07 6 *
108 Didier Ramoie 33.76 (7) 34.45 (5) 68.21 7 *
144 Luke Farella 34.35 (9) 35.48 (11) 69.83 9 *
177 Trevor Suttle 35.69 (14) 35.53 (12) 71.22 12
165 Rocco Elkins 38.74 (29) 35.38 (10) 74.12 20

3 MSHS 122 Sam Dehlin 31.69 (2) 33.06 (2) 64.75 2 * 54
176 Conner Henry 36.06 (18) 36.44 (16) 72.50 16 *
143 Lloyd O'Connor 35.98 (17) 36.77 (20) 72.75 17 *
105 Brady Audette 38.23 (28) 35.81 (14) 74.04 19 *
163 Ben Kirk 38.00 (27) 38.32 (25) 76.32 24
152 Cole Johnson 44.93 (44) 37.10 (21) 82.03 32

4 BRI 123 John Popov 34.07 (8) 35.87 (15) 69.94 10 * 78
134 Hunter Post 35.18 (12) 34.85 (9) 70.03 11 *
104 Cru Smith 35.89 (15.5) 38.70 (27) 74.59 21 *
162 Erik DeKeyser 41.39 (40) 44.30 (37) 85.69 36 *
174 Evan Calderaro 52.02 (49) 52.00 (46) 104.02 46
146 Dylan White DNS DNF 55

5 CHS 113 Noah Ostheimer 35.36 (13) 36.55 (18) 71.91 14 * 95
147 Ryan Bushroe 37.71 (26) 38.51 (26) 76.22 23 *
135 Evan Savioe 38.89 (30) 39.05 (28) 77.94 27 *
167 Max Ashley 39.45 (32) 41.82 (32) 81.27 31 *
181 Jeremy Nord 40.87 (38) 42.60 (34) 83.47 34
112 Sawyer Haiss 35.89 (15.5) DNF 55

6 FLLF 114 Ryland Fairbanks 34.89 (11) 36.47 (17) 71.36 13 * 97
172 Spencer Dicks 37.58 (24) 39.70 (29) 77.28 25 *
107 Jack Antonishek 41.50 (41) 38.16 (24) 79.66 29 *
173 Cody Dawes 40.33 (34) 40.26 (31) 80.59 30 *
141 Brooks Funke 46.40 (46) 37.95 (22) 84.35 35
149 Nate Hiscock DNS DNF 55

7 Birm 138 Alex Lustig 37.23 (23) 38.10 (23) 75.33 22 * 120
124 Oliver Srock 34.69 (10) 43.52 (35) 78.21 28 *
101 Lucas Kennard 40.45 (35) 42.23 (33) 82.68 33 *
151 Wills McAlear 40.13 (33) 45.75 (40) 85.88 37 *
178 Andrew Fedor 40.57 (36) 46.77 (43) 87.34 38
164 Carson Wright 39.22 (31) 49.58 (45) 88.80 40
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2/27/2023 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MHS 106 Ben Youngblood 36.08 (19) 36.76 (19) 72.84 18 * 142
145 Carson Wolff 42.21 (42) 45.21 (39) 87.42 39 *
175 Leo Lisabeth 44.86 (43) 46.62 (41) 91.48 42 *
166 Tommy Park 46.57 (47) 47.35 (44) 93.92 43 *
116 Diesel Machuca 48.35 (48) 46.72 (42) 95.07 44
142 Spencer Blaz 40.83 (37) 1:06.32 (48) 107.15 47

9 RA 148 Tyler Kaczocha 37.70 (25) 39.71 (30) 77.41 26 * 167
179 Mael Fleury 45.30 (45) 45.03 (38) 90.33 41 *
170 Andrew Weaver 40.89 (39) 1:00.71 (47) 101.60 45 *
137 Isaac King 36.22 (22) DSQ 55 *
111 Cullen Doyle DNS DNF 55
118 Bayden Tapert DNS 43.85 (36) 55
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